
# 19 Oregon (6-2) -vs- Northwestern (4-8)
2/25/2012 at Palm Springs, Calif. (Big League Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (5-2)
Loss: Letourneau, Amy (3-5)
HBP: Letourneau, Amy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bertuzzi First: Walker Third Base: Martinez 
Start: 2:40 pm   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 300   Weather: 80, sunny, win 0-3mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon 0 0 7 0 0 0 3 10 8 0
Northwestern 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 6 5 3

Oregon 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ceo, Courtney 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Takeda, Janie cf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Chambers, Kelsey ss 1 2 1 1 3 0 0
Cuico, Kailee 1b 4 1 1 3 0 1 3
Howard, Kaylan 2b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Peterson, Alexa c 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Sullivan, Jamie Rae ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pappas, Samantha rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Melick, Hannah dp/ph 4 0 1 2 0 2 2
    Burger, Allie pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Goodrum, Sara lf 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Nieto, Christie ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hovinga, Karissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 8 10 11 5 10

2B: Howard, Kaylan (1)
HR: Cuico, Kailee (1)
SH: Ceo, Courtney (1)
SF: Chambers, Kelsey (1)
SB: Chambers, Kelsey (1); Pappas, Samantha (1); Burger, Allie (1)
HBP: Cuico, Kailee (1)
PO: Goodrum, Sara (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allard, Emily ss 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Scharkey, Kristin cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Monka, Adrienne 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Ackerman, Lauren pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bast, Marisa 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Duehr, Olivia rf 2 1 1 4 1 1 0
Albanese, Sammy lf/p 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Letourneau, Amy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edwards, Anna 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
DiPrima, Andrea dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lamberth, Meghan p/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mehrsheikh, Amanda pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Majam, Mari 2b/lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tonz, Paige c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 5 6 4 9 2

2B: Lamberth, Meghan (1)
HR: Duehr, Olivia (1)
E: Allard, Emily (1); Bast, Marisa (1); Edwards, Anna (1)

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (W, 5-2) 6.2 3 2 2 2 9 0 0 0 0 22 24 1 9 90
Hovinga, Karissa 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 5 1 0 25
Totals 5 6 6 4 9 1 1 0 0 25 29 2 9 115

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Letourneau, Amy (L, 3-5) 2.1 5 6 6 5 3 0 0 1 0 12 18 2 2 82
Lamberth, Meghan 0.2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 9
Albanese, Sammy 4.0 2 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 13 19 2 7 64
Totals 8 10 9 11 5 0 0 1 0 27 41 5 10 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE NRT
Ceo, C popped up to ss (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Takeda, J struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 0 0
Chambers, K walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Cuico, K hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Chambers, K advanced to second. 0 0
Howard, K walked (3-0 BBBB); Cuico, K advanced to second; Chambers, K advanced to third. 0 0
Peterson, A grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 1st ORE NRT
Allard, E. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Scharkey, K. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0
liner knocks Moore's glove off, recovers nicely with backhand toss to 1b. 0 0
Monka, A. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE NRT
Pappas, S walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Melick, H struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 0
Goodrum, S struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Pappas, S stole second. 0 0
Ceo, C walked (3-2 SFBBBFB). 0 0
Takeda, J flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 2nd ORE NRT
Bast, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
Duehr, O. struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0
Albanese, S. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE NRT
Chambers, K singled to third base (1-1 BK). 0 0
Cuico, K grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKKF); Chambers, K advanced to second. 0 0
Howard, K doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Chambers, K scored. 1 0
Peterson, A singled to second base (1-2 FBK); Howard, K advanced to third. 1 0
Pappas, S walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); Peterson, A advanced to second. 1 0
Melick, H singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Pappas, S advanced to third; Peterson, A scored; Howard,
K scored. 3 0
Burger, A pinch ran for Melick, H. 3 0
Nieto, C pinch hit for Goodrum, S. 3 0
Burger, A stole second. 3 0
Nieto, C singled to center field, 2 RBI, advanced to second (0-1 K); Burger, A scored; Pappas, S scored. 5 0
Letourneau to dp. 5 0
Lamberth, M. to p for DiPrima, A.. 5 0
Ceo, C walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Takeda, J singled, advanced to second, RBI (0-1 F); Ceo, C advanced to third; Nieto, C advanced to third,
scored on an error by ss, interference. 6 0
Albanese, S. to dp. 6 0
Edwards, A. to 2b for Letourneau. 6 0
Majam, M. to lf. 6 0
Chambers, K flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 BF); Takeda, J advanced to third; Ceo, C scored, unearned. 7 0
Cuico, K grounded out to ss. 7 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 3rd ORE NRT
Burger, A to lf. 7 0
Nieto, C to dp. 7 0



Edwards, A. struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 7 0
Lamberth, M. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 7 0
Majam, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBK). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE NRT
Albanese, S. to p. 7 0
Lamberth, M. to dp. 7 0
Howard, K flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 7 0
Sullivan, J pinch hit for Peterson, A. 7 0
Sullivan, J grounded out to ss. 7 0
Pappas, S singled to right field (1-1 BK). 7 0
Melick, H pinch hit for Burger, A. 7 0
Melick, H grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 7 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 4th ORE NRT
Melick, H to dp. 7 0
Goodrum, S to lf for Nieto, C. 7 0
Hovinga, K to p for Moore, J. 7 0
Peterson, A to c for Sullivan, J. 7 0
Allard, E. lined out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 7 0
Scharkey, K. singled to left field (1-1 KB). 7 0
Scharkey, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Monka, A. walked (3-0 BBBB); Scharkey, K. advanced to third on an illegal pitch. 7 0
Ackerman, L. pinch ran for Monka, A.. 7 0
Bast, M. walked (3-2 BKBFFFFBFB); Ackerman, L. advanced to second. 7 0
Duehr, O. homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Bast, M. scored; Ackerman, L. scored; Scharkey, K. scored. 7 4
Moore, J to p for Hovinga, K. 7 4
Albanese, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 4
Edwards, A. flied out to rf (0-0). 7 4

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE NRT
Monka, A. to 1b for Ackerman, L.. 7 4
Goodrum, S walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 7 4
Ceo, C reached on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Goodrum, S advanced to second. 7 4
Takeda, J grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB); Ceo, C advanced to second; Goodrum, S advanced to third. 7 4
Ceo, C advanced to third; Goodrum, S out at home c to 3b to c, picked off. 7 4
Chambers, K walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 7 4
Chambers, K stole second. 7 4
Cuico, K struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 7 4

Northwestern - Bottom of 5th ORE NRT
Lamberth, M. grounded out to p (0-0). 7 4
Majam, M. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 4
Allard, E. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 4

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE NRT
Howard, K walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 4
Peterson, A popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 7 4
Pappas, S grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Howard, K advanced to second on an error by 2b,
advanced to third. 7 4
1b makes leaping catch on hopper, throw tips off 2b's glove. 7 4
Melick, H struck out looking (0-2 KFS). 7 4

Northwestern - Bottom of 6th ORE NRT
Scharkey, K. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FSFB). 7 4



Howard moves quickly to her left and backhands on bang-bang play. 7 4
Monka, A. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 4
Bast, M. singled to first base (0-2 FFF); Monka, A. advanced to second. 7 4
Duehr, O. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Bast, M. advanced to second; Monka, A. advanced to third. 7 4
Albanese, S. singled to pitcher, RBI (3-2 KBFBFBF); Duehr, O. advanced to second; Bast, M. advanced to
third; Monka, A. scored. 7 5
rocket hopper back to Moore who deflects in self defense, but runners safe. 7 5
Edwards, A. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FBKF); Albanese, S. out on the play. 7 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE NRT
Goodrum, S walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 5
Ceo, C grounded out to p (1-2 BKF); Goodrum, S advanced to second. 7 5
Takeda, J grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Goodrum, S advanced to third. 7 5
Chambers, K walked (3-1 BBBSB). 7 5
Cuico, K homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Chambers, K scored; Goodrum, S scored. 10 5
Howard, K grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 5

Northwestern - Bottom of 7th ORE NRT
Lamberth, M. doubled to right field (2-2 BKSFB). 10 5
Howard dives for ball in hole next to 1b, ball tips off glove,runn goes2 2b. 10 5
Mehrsheikh pinch hit for Lamberth, M.. 10 5
Mehrsheikh pinch ran. 10 5
Majam, M. grounded out to p (0-2 KF); Mehrsheikh advanced to third. 10 5
Allard, E. grounded out to 2b, RBI; Mehrsheikh scored. 10 6
Scharkey, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 10 6


